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NEWARK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

MEASURE G PROGRAM BUDGET

Master Budget Summary

210-XXXX-9100-0000-8500-XXX-XX-0-XXX

2011 6/18/2013 6/25/2013

Description

Preliminary Needs 

Assessment Budget

Potential Program 

Budgets
Board Input Cost to Date* Projected to Finish Remaining Balance

Program Categories

Roofing $23,500,000 $23,500,000 $23,500,000 $15,384,887 $2,090,000 All roofs replaced except for existing metal roofs on portables.

Prorated CM Services Included Above Included Above Included Above $890,875 $100,000 Pending project includes completion of NMHS roofing. 

HVAC $22,800,000 $17,500,000 $20,000,000 $17,905,819 $500,000

Prorated CM Services Included Above Included Above Included Above $1,036,851 $50,000

Low Voltage Upgrades $3,500,000 $3,500,000 $2,672,000 $2,053,433 $0 Wifi, LAN, LED lighting (parking lots), security cameras

Prorated CM Services Included Above Included Above Included Above $118,906 $0

Landscape $2,000,000 $0 Reduced operational costs. Limited program.

Paving $9,300,000 $2,600,000 $1,578,000 $3,855,152 $0

Prorated CM Services Included Above Included Above Included Above $223,236 $0

Exterior Painting $2,000,000 $0

Playground Equipment $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $218,949 $0

Prorated CM Services Included Above Included Above Included Above $12,678 $0

Lighting

Science - high school only $1,650,000 $1,000,000 $37,048 $962,952 $0

Program Support

Program Support - PM $1,174,848 $550,000 VCM: PM Fees 2.81% and CM Fees (Above) 5.47% of Construction

Program Support - Other $1,352,472 $39,600 Legal, financial audits, etc., see attached summary

District Personnel $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $205,997 $0 $794,003 District Staff: custodians, MOT, etc.

DSA Certification (old projects) $0 $0 Paid for out of previous bond.

Miscellaneous $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $820,651 $0 $1,179,349 Expenditures to date plus 2013 Quick Start projects.

Program Contingengy $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $0 $0 $3,000,000

Escalation (4.5%/yr) $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $0 $0 $5,000,000

Subtotal $77,350,000 $63,000,000 $63,000,000 $45,291,803 $4,292,552 $13,415,645

Potential Deficit/Savings ($14,350,000) $0 $0 $17,708,197

Interest Earned

Revenue

Local Bond 2011 Approved $63,000,000 $63,000,000

Bond Interest

Potential State Funding Prop 39 State Funding

Total $63,000,000 $63,000,000 $63,000,000 $63,000,000

$3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000

$499,661

($2,500,388)
Playgrounds in poor condition only - next highest priority w/ any savings

$18,373

($116,920)

*12/1/2016

Notes

$5,034,238

$507,330
All buildings except for portables and equipment not changed out in 

2002. Does not include McGregor/Whiteford or Musick split system.

12/13/2016 Page 1 of 1 Vanir CM
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